503611367 12/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

n v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3657998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH L STANWOOD	12/11/2015
DAVID GELL	12/11/2015
ERIK COLBAN	12/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WI-LAN LABS, INC.	
Street Address:	15090 AVENUE OF SCIENCE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 103	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14966970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-900-6883

Email: donna.flores@floresiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLORES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line 1: 2498 COCOANUT RD

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33432

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1570-009U (C00268US1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA A. FLORES	
SIGNATURE:	/Donna A.Flores/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=1570-009U_C00268US1_2015-12-14_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503611367 REEL: 037290 FRAME: 0442

PATENT C00268US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kenneth Stanwood, a citizen of the United States, David Gell, a citizen of the United States, and Erik Colban, a citizen of Norway and permanent resident of the United States, are inventors of certain new and useful improvements, which improvements are set forth and described in an Application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled INTELLIGENT GEOFENCING, filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2015 and identified according to the above docket number.

AND WHEREAS, Wi-LAN LABS, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 15090 Avenue of Science, Suite I03, San Diego, CA 92128, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof and all rights of priority under applicable International Conventions and application, for Letters Patent which m ay hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE 's successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility continuation, divisional, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oath and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my signature this

W in day of December, 2015

V in day of December, 2015

th day of December, 2015

David Gell

Kenneth L. Stanwood

F. 10

Erik Colban

PATENT REEL: 037290 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 12/15/2015